



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0666 **Version**: 1

Type: BID, RFP, RFQ, COOP, SOLE Status: Agenda Ready

SOURCE, OPTION YEAR

File created: 5/24/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/4/2024 Final action:

Title: Waive the applicable provisions of the Naperville Procurement Code and award Procurement 24-089,

Unmarked Police Vehicle Replacement - Unit 168, to McGrath Honda of Elgin, for an amount not to

exceed \$37,893.03 and for a one-time purchase (Item 2 of 2)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 6/4/2024 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Waive the applicable provisions of the Naperville Procurement Code and award Procurement 24-089, Unmarked Police Vehicle Replacement - Unit 168, to McGrath Honda of Elgin, for an amount not to exceed \$37,893.03 and for a one-time purchase (Item 2 of 2)

DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works

SUBMITTED BY: Richard Dublinski, Director